TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM451417

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reckitt Benckiser LLC		08/07/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tiger's Milk LLC		
Street Address:	399 Interpace Parkway, Morris Corporate Center IV		
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 225		
City:	Parsippany		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07054		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2945443	TIGER'S MILK		
Registration Number:	3717905	TIGER'S MILK		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-268-7000 Email: ksamia@mofo.com **Correspondent Name:** Jennifer Lee Taylor Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 2: c/o Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27414-6000000 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Lee Taylor **SIGNATURE:** /JLT2/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/17/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Tiger's Milk Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006208 FRAME: 0923

900429112

source=Tiger's Milk Assignment#page2.tif source=Tiger's Milk Assignment#page3.tif source=Tiger's Milk Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006208 FRAME: 0924

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RECKITT BENCKISER LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability

company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having a business address of

Morris Corporate Center IV, 399 Interpace Parkway, P.O. Box 225, Parsippany, NJ

07054 is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth in attached Schedule A

(collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, TIGER'S MILK LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company

organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having a business address of Morris

Corporate Center IV, 399 Interpace Parkway, P.O. Box 225, Parsippany, NJ 07054 is

desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks,

together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademark Rights").

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration of \$1 (one dollar), the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign and transfer

to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to

the Trademark Rights, including, without limitation, the right to sue for, assert claims or

demands, settle and/or release, and recover damages and all other remedies for any past

or present or future infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee,

its successors and assigns to the same extent that such right, title and interest, if any,

would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Trademark Assignment had not

been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006208 FRAME: 0925

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment as of this 7th day of August, 2017.

RECKITT BENCKISER LLC

By:

Name: Linda M. Dooley

Title:

Senior Counsel, Trademarks

& Business

TIGER'S MILK LLC

By:

Name: Kelly M. Slavitt

Title: Manager

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Country Australia	Trademark TIGER'S MILK	Status Registered	Filing No. 352109	Regn No. 352109	Filing Date 15 Oct 1980	Regn Date 15 Oct 1980
Australia	TIGER'S MILK	Registered	352111	352111	15 Oct 1980	15 Oct 1980
Colombia	TIGER'S MILK	Registered	13-172960	486540	22 Jul 2013	26 Mar 2014
Ecuador	TIGER'S MILK	Registered	2013- 43389	2983	16 Jul 2013	20 Feb 2014
Germany	TIGER'S MILK	Registered	39820424 1	39820424	09 Apr 1998	18 Jun 1998
Italy	TIGER'S MILK	Registered	TO98C001 288	836725	17 Apr 1998	13 Feb 2001
Japan	TIGER'S MILK and Design	Registered	H08- 039686	4276601	15 Apr 1996	28 May 1999
Japan	TIGER'S MILK and Design	Registered	H08- 039688	4149994	15 Apr 1996	29 May 1998
Mexico	TIGER'S MILK	Registered	1362043	1429863	03 Apr 2013	27 Jan 2014
South Korea / Republic of Korea	TIGER'S MILK	Registered	40-2008- 0036815	40- 0810850	25 Jul 2008	07 Jan 2010
Taiwan	TIGER'S MILK	Registered	86057793	879207	11 Nov 1997	16 Jan 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 006208 FRAME: 0927

TIGER'S MILK	Registered	707431	337206	09 Sep 2008	19 Jul 2011
TIGER'S MILK	Registered	1146548	1146548	06 Jan 1981	06 Jan 1981
TIGER'S MILK and Design	Registered	76262838	2945443	25 May 2001	03 May 2005
TIGER'S MILK and Design	Registered	77/682851	3717905	04 Mar 2009	01 Dec 2009
	MILK TIGER'S MILK TIGER'S MILK and Design TIGER'S MILK and	MILK TIGER'S Registered MILK TIGER'S Registered MILK and Design TIGER'S Registered MILK and Design Registered MILK and Design	MILK TIGER'S Registered 1146548 MILK TIGER'S Registered 76262838 MILK and Design TIGER'S Registered 77/682851 MILK and Design	MILK TIGER'S Registered 1146548 1146548 MILK TIGER'S Registered 76262838 2945443 MILK and Design TIGER'S Registered 77/682851 3717905 MILK and Design	MILK TIGER'S MILK Registered 1146548 1146548 06 Jan 1981 TIGER'S MILK and Design Registered 76262838 2945443 25 May 2001 TIGER'S MILK and Design Registered 77/682851 3717905 04 Mar 2009

